141. All figures are in Rs Crore unless otherwise stated

Revenue Breakup by End-Use Industries

 LSI revenue at Rs 753 Crore, down 15% YoY and 7% QoQ mainly due
to
• Strong growth in Specialty Intermediates and Nutritional

Products
• Lower revenues in Life Science Chemicals (LSC) from lower input

prices
 EBITDA at Rs 91 Crore down 16% YoY and 25% QoQ with margin of

12.1% as compared to 12.3% in Q2’FY19
• Strong growth in profitability in Specialty Intermediates and

Nutritional Products businesses
• LSC profitability impacted due to higher molasses prices and

lower contribution in acetyl business due to supply demand
normalization

Specialty Intermediates
 Revenue up 32% YoY led by strong demand and better prices in key

products such as Pyridine, Beta and Pyridine derivatives
 Positive traction for new pyridine derivatives launched in last one

year
Nutritional Products
 Revenue up 6% YoY led by better prices of Vitamin B3
 Demand scenario expected to pick up in H2’FY20
Life Science Chemicals
 Revenue down 35% YoY due to significant drop in Acetic acid price by

$280/MT over Q2’FY19, which led to price correction of Life sciences
chemicals products.

 Demand for acetic anhydride remained subdued during the quarter

623

39
126 99

477

50
130 96

India North
America

Europe &
Japan

ROW

Q2'FY19 Q2'FY20

Geography Wise Revenue1

Particulars1 Q2'FY19 Q2'FY20 % Change

Revenue 887 753 (15%)

   Specialty Intermediates 196 259 32%

   Nutritional Products 107 113 6%

   Life Science Chemicals 584 380 (35%)

Reported EBITDA 109 91 (16%)

Reported EBITDA Margin (%) 12.3% 12.1%

15

Drug Discovery & Development Solutions –
Q2’FY20

15

 Drug Discovery & Development Solutions (DDDS) comprises

• Drug Discovery Services business through Jubilant Biosys Limited
& Jubilant Chemsys Limited which provides innovation and
collaborative research through two world class research centers
in India

• Proprietary Drug Discovery business through Jubilant
Therapeutics, a semi-virtual biopharma company, with a
business model of targeting small molecule therapies in the area
of oncology and auto-immune disorders

 DDDS revenue up 20% YoY to Rs 61 Crore led by growth in Drug
Discovery Services business

[…]

211. All figures are in Rs Crore unless otherwise stated

1,166

79
303 185

952

91
305 210

India North
America

Europe &
Japan

ROW

H1'FY19 H1'FY20

Geography Wise Revenue1

 LSI revenue at Rs 1,559 Crore, down 10% YoY

 EBITDA at Rs 213 Crore down 3% YoY with margin of 13.7% as
compared to 12.6% in H1’FY19. Adjusted EBITDA up 1% YoY to Rs
221 Crore in H1’FY20

• Strong growth in profitability in Specialty Intermediates and
Nutritional Products businesses

• LSC profitability impacted due to higher molasses prices and
lower contribution in acetyl business due to supply demand
normalization

Specialty Intermediates

 Revenue up 25% YoY led by strong demand and better prices in key
products such as Pyridine, Beta and Pyridine derivatives

 Positive traction for new pyridine derivatives launched in last one
year

Nutritional Products

 Revenue up 28% YoY led by better prices of Vitamin B3

 Demand scenario expected to pick up in H2’FY20

Life Science Chemicals

 Revenue down 30% YoY due to significant drop in Acetic acid price
by $268/MT over H1’FY19, which led to price correction of Life
sciences chemicals products.

Life Science Chemicals Segment

Particulars1 H1'FY19 H1'FY20 % Change

Revenue 1,734 1,559 (10%)

   Specialty Intermediates 431 539 25%

   Nutritional Products 196 250 28%

   Life Science Chemicals 1,107 770 (30%)

Reported EBITDA 218 213 (3%)

Adjusted EBITDA 218 221 1%

Reported EBITDA Margin (%) 12.6% 13.7%

Adjusted EBITDA Margin (%) 12.6% 14.2%

28%

21%

13%

1%

37%

26%
22%

17%

1%

34%

Pharma Agro Nutrition Personal
Care

Specialty
Chemicals

H1'FY19 H1'FY20

Revenue Breakup by End-Use Industries

2222

2

67

21

41

79

26

3

India North America Europe & Japan ROW

H1'FY19 H1'FY20

Geography Wise Revenue1

1. All figures are in Rs Crore unless otherwise stated

 DDDS segment revenue up 14% YoY to Rs 109 Crore led by
growth in Drug Discovery Services business which was driven
by higher demand from Biotech companies for Integrated
Services, DMPK, Biology, Chemistry & Scale-up.

• Revenue from North America up 18% YoY

 EBITDA at Rs 21 Crore higher up 54% YoY